| 07-08-1998 | | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| 6.29.98 WWWWWW | EET Patent and Trademark Office | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1007568 | 31 use attached or good documents or copy | | |
| Name of conveying party: Oregon Research & Development Corportion | 2. Name and address of here ving 1000 2 9 1998 | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes [X] no | Name: AmesMaps, LLC | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | Street Address: 1895 - 16 TH Street SE | | |
| [X] Assignment [] Merger | CITY Salem, STATE OR ZIP 97302 | | |
| [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No | | |
| [] Other | | | |
| Execution Date: June 19, 1998 | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | , the execution date of the application is: | | |
| A. Patent Application Nos.: 08/432,992, filed May 2, 1995, and 08/767,319, filed December 16, 1996 | B. Patent No(s).: | | |
| Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] | | |
| Name: Arthur L. Whinston, Esq. | | | |
| Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$80.00 | | |
| Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 | [X] Enclosed | | |
| Street Address: 121 SW Salmon Street | [X] Only deficiencies authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| City Portland State Oregon ZIP 97204-2988 | 8. Deposit account number: 02-4550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| 706/1998 BNGUYEH | THIC COLCE | | |
| FC:581 80.00 0P DO NOT USE | C THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | |
| Arthur L. Whinston Reg. No. 19,155 | June 23, 1998 | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | | | |
| 1 Otal number | r of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3] | | |

cc: Mr. William Ames Curtright; Mr. Edmond O. Lynam; Ms. Janet L. Bauer

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT

REEL: 9278 FRAME: 0949

4781-46376/ALW/rdr

ALW:rdr 3304-46376crp.asn

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OREGON RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, an

Oregon corporation, having offices at 1895 - 16th Avenue SE, Salem, Oregon 97302, is the

sole and exclusive owner of United States Patent Applications No. 08/432,992, filed May 2,

1995, and No. 08/767,319, filed December 16, 1996, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS

FOR GENERATING DIGITAL MAP IMAGES OF A UNIFORM FORMAT; and

WHEREAS, AMESMAPS, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the

state of Oregon, having a place of business at 1895 - 16th Street SE, Salem, Oregon 97302, is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent applications, the

resulting Letters Patent, and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, said

OREGON RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION does hereby sell, assign,

transfer and set over unto the said AMESMAPS, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and

to said inventions and said Letters Patent, and any reissue or reissues thereof which may be

granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said AMESMAPS, LLC for its own use and

benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to

the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States are or may be

granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said

AMESMAPS, LLC, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 2

for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated and effective as of this 1994 day of June, 1998.

OREGON RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

By: Edmond O. Lynam, President

| STATE OF OREGON |) | |
|-----------------|------|--|
| |) ss | |
| County of |) | |

On this <u>'9th</u> day of June, 1998, before me personally appeared Edmond O. Lynam, who being duly sworn did say that he is the President of Oregon Research & Development Corporation, and that the foregoing instrument was signed in behalf of said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and acknowledged that said instrument is the free act and deed of said Corporation.

| @SS | \$ | (C22222222222 |
|------------|-----------|-------------------------------------|
| Ø 🚄 | | OFFICIAL SEAL |
| () AZ | | JANET L. BAUER (i) |
| の世際 | a = 1 | NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON |
| N // | | COMMISSION NO. 055515 1/4 |
| % ~ | M | Y COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 4, 2000 🔏 |
| ڪ | | |

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission expires: 07-04-2000

[SEAL]

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 9278 FRAME: 0951